OP \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
YRC Regional Transporation, Inc.		06/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YRC Worldwide Inc.
Street Address:	10990 Roe Avenue
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2076452	USF
Registration Number:	2076453	USF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512.474.5201

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: L. Alison Davis

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YELO:029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Alison Davis
Signature:	/L. Alison Davis/
Date:	07/02/2007 TRADEMARK

900080727 REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0322

Total Attachments: 2

source=YRC Regional to YRC Worldwide Inc (YELO029 and 030)#page1.tif source=YRC Regional to YRC Worldwide Inc (YELO029 and 030)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0323

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into by YRC Regional Transportation as successor in interest to USF Corporation, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignor"), in favor of YRC Worldwide Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"), with reference to the following facts and circumstances:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and corresponding federal registrations listed in Exhibit A (respectively, hereinafter referred to as the "Marks" and the "Registrations"):

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are affiliated entities, and Assignee desires to acquire any rights and goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all rights, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Marks and the Registrations therefore.

Assignor does hereby expressly agree that Assignee may singly, and without assistance of consent from Assignor, undertake procedures to record the transfer of the Registration to Assignee in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In testimony whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its officer(s) thereunto duly authorized.

YRC REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION, INC.

YRC WORLDWIDE INC.

By: Name:	Characteristics A. Silveroii	By: Name:
Title:	Vice President, Assistant	Title:
Dated:	General Course and Secre-	fary Dated:

Vice President and Assistant General Counsel

6/27/07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0324

Exhibit A

2,076,452

Mark Serial No. Registration No.

75/048,800

(1) USF 75/048,801 2,076,453



USF and Design

(2)

Trademark Assignment_USF.doc

RECORDED: 07/02/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003572 FRAME: 0325